
Revocations and Suspensions 
From December 5, 2019 to May 28, 2020 

 

 

 

 

Verify on the Register of Dietitians for the most current information about the status of 

certificates. 

 

 

REVOCATION 

A Certificate of Registration that has been suspended for not responding to the 

College's request to provide proof of liability insurance coverage is automatically 

revoked 12 months after being suspended. 

 

 

Name 

Registration 

Number 

 

 

 

Date 

  

Ingrid Gramlich  11725 10/04/2020 

 

 

 

SUSPENSIONS 
 

Suspended for Failure to Pay the Prescribed Fees 

In accordance with the Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991, Procedural Code, Section 24, 

these Certificates of Registration have been suspended for failure to pay the prescribed fees. 

 

 

 

Name 

 

Carolynn E. Barko 

Janel Genge 

Kaylynne Mateus 

Anetha Selvarajah 

Sarah Louise Winterton 
 

Registration 

Number 

 

3169 

15297 

12577 

14989 

3469 
 

 

Date 

 

20/12/2019 

20/12/2019 

20/12/2019 

20/12/2019 

20/12/2019 
  

 

    

    

 

    

    

https://portal.collegeofdietitians.org/cdo/Portal/Public_Directory/PublicRegisterMember/Public_Directory/PublicRegisterMember.aspx
https://www.ontario.ca/laws/statute/91r18
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