



## Revocations and Suspensions From December 5, 2019 to May 28, 2020

Verify on the <u>Register of Dietitians</u> for the most current information about the status of certificates.

## **REVOCATION**

A Certificate of Registration that has been suspended for not responding to the College's request to provide proof of liability insurance coverage is automatically revoked 12 months after being suspended.

Name	Registration Number	Date
Ingrid Gramlich	11725	10/04/2020

## **SUSPENSIONS**

## Suspended for Failure to Pay the Prescribed Fees

In accordance with the <u>Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991</u>, <u>Procedural Code</u>, Section 24, these Certificates of Registration have been suspended for failure to pay the prescribed fees.

Name	Registration Number	Date
Carolynn E. Barko	3169	20/12/2019
Janel Genge	15297	20/12/2019
Kaylynne Mateus	12577	20/12/2019
Anetha Selvarajah	14989	20/12/2019
Sarah Louise Winterton	3469	20/12/2019